

Court No. - 41

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2356 of 1984

Appellant :- Umesh And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.N. Sharma, Narendra Kumar, Shiv Kumar Maurya, Vivek Dhaka

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Aniruddha Singh, J.

None is present on behalf of appellant. There is illness slip of Sri Shiv Kumar Maurya, learned counsel for the appellants.

In compliance of order dated 28.8.1984, record of lower Court has not been summoned by the office. It is very unfortunate and objectionable too.

Office to explain on or before the date fixed.

Summon the record of lower Court immediately.

According to report of CJM, Muzaffarnagar dated 14.6.2018, appellants Umesh and Rajesh are not residing at the address given in the record.

Issue Non-bailable warrant against the appellants and notice to sureties through CJM concerned. Compliance report be submitted on or before 26.11.2018.

List in the week commencing 26.11.2018.

Office is directed to send copy of this order within three days to the Court concerned through e-mail, fax and speed post.

Order Date :- 4.10.2018

P.P.