

Court No. - 41

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2356 of 1984

Appellant :- Umesh And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.N. Sharma,Narendra Kumar,Shiv Kumar
Maurya,Vivek Dhaka

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Aniruddha Singh,J.

Crl. Misc. Recall Application No.2 of 2018

Heard learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A on behalf of the State.

Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that the appeal is cognizable by Division Bench of this Court and order passed on 04.10.2018 by this Court issuing non-bailable warrant against the appellants Umesh & Rajesh has to be recalled.

From perusal of record it transpires that this appeal is cognizable by Division Bench of this Court, hence, order dated 04.10.2018 issuing non-bailable warrant against the appellants is hereby cancelled/recalled.

Order Date :- 26.10.2018

SKD

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

.

•

•

Court No. - 41

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2356 of 1984

Appellant :- Umesh And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.N. Sharma, Narendra Kumar, Shiv Kumar
Maurya, Vivek Dhaka

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Aniruddha Singh, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A on behalf of the State.

Appellants Umesh & Rajesh are present before this Court today. Their personal appearance is exempted till further orders of this Court.

Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that by the impugned order dated 10.08.1984 the appellants Umesh & Rajesh were convicted under Sections 395/397 I.P.C imprisonment for life and under Section 412 I.P.C. for ten years imprisonment, under Section 307 I.P.C. imprisonment for five years and under Section 25 Arms Act, imprisonment for two years.

Hence, the Division Bench of this Court has jurisdiction to decide the appeal and this appeal is wrongly listed before this Court.

Office is directed to list this case before appropriate Bench in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 26.10.2018

SKD